cause therefor, the Employee shall promptly surrender to the City all property provided to him by 
the City for use in relation to his employment. 

5. Salary.  The City agrees to pay the Employee, for his services rendered pursuant 
hereto, an annual base salary of One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Two 
Dollars ($179,632.00), payable at the same time as other employees of the City are paid. Upon the 
one-year anniversary of the commencement of the term of this Employment Agreement, the City 
shall increase the Employee's base salary in an amount at least equal to the general pay increase,